Join via Zoom:

Mid-County Citizens Advisory Board (MCCAB)

AGENDA

Thursday | November 21, 2024 | 7:00 pm-9:00 pm
Virtual Meeting

https://usO6web.zoom.us/|/89827743604; Meeting ID: 898 2774 3604, + 1 301 715 8592

Important Note:

Members and guests are asked to use the Chat Room option for questions and comments.
Community guests who wish to speak will be given 3 minutes by the Chair to speak during the

appropriate portion of the agenda.

Time

7:00 pm

7:05 pm

7:10 pm

7:20 pm

8:25pm

8:35 pm

8:40 pm

8:45 pm

9:00 pm

Item

Call to Order & Welcome
Arquilla Ridgell, Chair

Review and Approve Minutes
Recognition of Any Elected Officials
Arquilla Ridgell, Chair
Presentations
1. Montgomery County Business Center Initiatives
Naddia Clute, Small Business Navigator, Montgomery County
Business Center, Office of the County Executive

Board Business

Mid-County Director Report
Luisa Cardona, Director, Mid-County Regional Office

Wheaton Urban District Advisory Committee Report
Rob Fox, Wheaton Urban District Advisory Committee (WUDAC) Liaison

Community Concerns
Limited to 3 minutes per speaker

Adjourn

NEXT MCCAB MEETING: December 19th, 2024

NEXT EXECUTIVE BOARD MEETING (members only): December 5", 2024
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