

## Mid-County Citizens Advisory Board (MCCAB)

# AGENDA

### Thursday | November 21, 2024 | 7:00 pm-9:00 pm Virtual Meeting

Join via Zoom:

https://us06web.zoom.us/j/89827743604; Meeting ID: 898 2774 3604, + 1 301 715 8592

#### Important Note:

Members and guests are asked to use the Chat Room option for questions and comments. Community guests who wish to speak will be given 3 minutes by the Chair to speak during the appropriate portion of the agenda.

Time	Item
7:00 pm	Call to Order & Welcome Arquilla Ridgell, Chair
7:05 pm	Review and Approve Minutes
7:10 pm	Recognition of Any Elected Officials Arquilla Ridgell, Chair
7:20 pm	<ul> <li>Presentations</li> <li>1. Montgomery County Business Center Initiatives</li> <li>Naddia Clute, Small Business Navigator, Montgomery County</li> <li>Business Center, Office of the County Executive</li> </ul>
8:25 pm	Board Business
8:35 pm	Mid-County Director Report Luisa Cardona, Director, Mid-County Regional Office
8:40 pm	Wheaton Urban District Advisory Committee Report Rob Fox, Wheaton Urban District Advisory Committee (WUDAC) Liaison
8:45 pm	Community Concerns Limited to 3 minutes per speaker
9:00 pm	Adjourn

## NEXT MCCAB MEETING: December 19th, 2024 NEXT EXECUTIVE BOARD MEETING (members only): December 5<sup>th</sup>, 2024